BULLETIN
MIXING & DIVERTING
KNIFE GATE VALVES
MAY 2025
39.01-1
Variety of Configurations Available
DeZURIK Knife Gate Mixing & Diverting Valves
are offered in a wide variety of patterns and

 S3  = 317 Stainless Steel
 S5 = Hardened 17-4 PH Stainless Steel (H900)
Ordering Examples:
KGY,8,L30,F1R,3,S1,TDP, S1-CR*Actuator
KGY,8,W90,F1R,3,S2,TDP,S2-M*Actuator
Ordering
To order, simply complete the valve order code
from information shown. An ordering example is
shown for your reference.
Note: The limiting factor in valve selection is the lowest temperature of the
 packing or seat.
Seat Material
Give seat material code as follows:
Note: All seat materials “except m” must use end connection F1R only
 Standard
 M = Integral Metal Seat (same as body material)
 CR = Chloroprene to 180°F (83°C)
 NBR = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene to 180°F (83°C)
 EPDM = Terpolymer of Ethylene, Propylene and a Diene to 250°F (122°C)
 FKM = Fluoro Rubber to 400°F (204°C)
 CRW = Chloroprene, Off-White to 140°F (60°C)
 CIIR = Chloro-Isobutene Isoprene 250ºF (122ºC)
DeZURIK reserves the right to incorporate our latest design and material changes without notice or obligation.
Design features, materials of construction and dimensional data, as described in this bulletin, are provided for your information only